TEPXXAL
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)
8J24N-Rev. F001
Common Anode Zenes For ESD Protection
1/5
Description
The dual monolithic silicon Zener diodes are designed for applications requiring transient overvoltage protection
capability. They are intended for use in voltage and ESD sensitive equipment such as computers, printers, business

VRWM IR VBR ZZT ZZK VC
(V) (μA) (V) (mA) (Ω ) () (mA) (V) (A)
@
VRWM
Min Nom Max
@
IT
Max
@IZT
Max
@
IZK
Max
@
IPP
TEP5V6AL 5A6 3.0 5.0 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 1600 0.25 8.0 3.0
TEP6V2AL 6A2 3.0 0.5 5.89 6.2 6.51 1.0 -- -- -- 8.7 2.76
TEP6V8AL 6A8 4.5 0.5 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 -- -- -- 9.6 2.5
VF=0.9V Max @ IF=10mA
40 WATTS
Electrical Characteristics  Tamb =25°C
Part
Number
Device
Marking
VRWM IR VBR VC (note1)
(V) (nA) (V) (mA) (V) (A)
@
VRWM
Min Nom Max
@
IT
Max
@
IPP
TEP12AL 12A 8.5 200 11.40 12 12.60 1 17 2.35
TEP15AL 15A 12.0 50 14.25 15 15.75 1 21 1.90
TEP18AL 18A 14.5 50 17.10 18 18.90 1 25 1.60
TEP27AL 27A 22.0 50 25.65 27 28.35 1 40 1.0
VF=0.9V Max @ IF=10mA
Note 1: Surge Current waveform per Figure 5
TEPXXAL
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)